
New curriculum: planned adoption for Fall 2024

Semester #1                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #2                       Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

IN 140: University Seminar 3 EN 181: University Writing 3

Quantitative Reasoning (usually IN102) 3 CO 200: Public Speaking 3

Creative Arts 3 International Cultures & Structures 3

ED 120: Introduction to Education 3 ED 210: Human Development 3

ED 170/172: Education Internship 1 EN 2XX: World Literary Traditions / EN 270: Comp-Aided Publishing 3

EN 2XX: EuroAmerican Literary Traditions / EN 241: Classical Traditions 3

Semester Total 16 Semester Total 15

Cumulative Total 16 Cumulative Total 31

Semester #3                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #4                       Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

EN 281: Writing in the Disciplines 3 Modern Language (ICS) 4

Natural Science w/ a Lab 4 US Cultural Studies (HI 203/HI 204) 3

Global Studies (EN 335: Global Literature) 3 US Social Science Studies 3

ED 115: Instr. Strat. Learning Disabilities 3 EN 222: Contemporary Adolescent Literature 3

EN 245: AA Literary Traditions / EN 241: Classical Traditions 3 EN 246: World Literary Traditions / EN 270: Comp-Aided Publishing 3

Semester Total 16 Semester Total 16

Cumulative Total 47 Cumulative Total 63

Semester #5                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #6                       Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

EN 302: Literacy in Content Areas 3 ED 310: Create Community Learners (Junior Block) 3

EN 2XX: American Literature Elective 3 ED 321: General Secondary Methods (Junior Block) 3

EN 3XX: Creative Writing Elective 3 EN 310: Applying Writing Theory 3

EN 202: Literary & Cultural Theory 3 EN 3XX: Professional Writing/Journalism Elective 3

Elective 3 EN 325: Shakespeare (or approved Euro Lit elective) 3

EN 175 1

Semester Total 15 Semester Total 16

Cumulative Total 78 Cumulative Total 94

Semester #7                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #8                         Term: __________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

ED 420: Instructional Analysis, Design, Assess 2 ED 478: Supervised Student Teaching 12

EN 470: Teaching Writing Internship (requires scheduling IN181 course) 3 ED 488: Senior Seminar 3

EN 425: Adv. Methods Lang Arts** 3 EN 175 1

EN 175 1

Elective 3

Semester Total 12 Semester Total 16

Cumulative Total 106 Cumulative Total 122

NOTES:

•         The schedule above provides a template.  Schedules will vary by student.  Summer courses may be taken at Millikin or another institution (course approved through Registrar)

•         Undergraduate graduation hour requirements: 124 credits

•         To be considered a full time student you must enoll in a minimum of 12 credit hours per semester.

•         If taking Advanced Placement courses in high school or considering dual enrollment in high school/community college courses, please make sure you speak with a faculty advisor or Registrar's Office at Millikin prior to your selection/enrollment.

** This class is typically offered every other year - plan carefully

Updated: 30-May-22

MILLIKIN UNIVERSITY

English Education 8 Semester Plan



University Studies Elective
Education English

Semester #1                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #2                       Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Notes:

IN 140: University Seminar 3 TRANSFER EN 181: University Writing 3 TRANSFER To finish in two years, transfer students will need:

Quantitative Reasoning (usually IN102) 3 TRANSFER CO 200: Public Speaking 3 TRANSFER *Completed University Studies requirements

Creative Arts 3 TRANSFER International Cultures & Structures 3 TRANSFER *6 credits in elective courses

EN 281: Writing in the Disciplines 3 TRANSFER US Cultural Studies (HI 203/HI 204) 3 TRANSFER *6-7 credits in transferable education courses

Global Studies (EN 335: International Literature) 3 TRANSFER US Social Science Studies 3 TRANSFER *9 credits in transferable English courses

Semester Total 15 Semester Total 15

Cumulative Total 15 Cumulative Total 30

Semester #3                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #4                       Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

Natural Science w/ a Lab 4 TRANSFER ED 120: Introduction to Education 3 TRANSFER

Modern Language (ICS) 4 TRANSFER ED 170/172: Education Internship 1 TRANSFER

Elective 3 TRANSFER ED 210: Human Development 3 TRANSFER

Elective 3 TRANSFER EN 2XX: American Literature Elective 3 TRANSFER

EN 3XX: Creative Writing Elective 3 TRANSFER

EN 3XX: Professional Writing/Journalism Elective 3 TRANSFER

Semester Total 14 Semester Total 16

Cumulative Total 44 Cumulative Total 60

Semester #5                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #6                       Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

EN 302: Literacy in Content Areas 3 ED 310: Create Community Learners (Junior Block) 3

ED 115: Instr. Strat. Learning Disabilities 3 ED 321: General Secondary Methods (Junior Block) 3

EN 2XX: AA Literary Traditions / EN 241: Classical Traditions 3 EN 310: Applying Writing Theory 3

EN 3XX: Literary & Cultural Theory 3 EN 2XX: World Literary Traditions 3

EN 222: Contemporary Adolescent Literature 3 EN 325: Shakespeare 3

EN XXX: Content Test Workshop 1

Semester Total 15 Semester Total 16

Cumulative Total 75 Cumulative Total 91

Semester #7                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #8                         Term: __________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

ED 420: Instructional Analysis, Design, Assess 2 ED 478: Supervised Student Teaching 12

EN 470: Teaching Writing Internship (requires scheduling IN181 course) 3 ED 488: Senior Seminar 3

EN 425: Adv. Methods Lang Arts** 3 EN XXX: Application Workshop 1

EN 2XX: AA Literary Traditions / EN 241: Classical Traditions 3

EN 2XX: Publishing Course (sub EN 270) 3

EN XXX: School Partnership Workshop / Education Research Workshop 1

Semester Total 15 Semester Total 16

Cumulative Total 106 Cumulative Total 122
NOTES:

•         The schedule above provides a template.  Schedules will vary by student.  Summer courses may be taken at Millikin or another institution (course approved through Registrar)

•         Undergraduate graduation hour requirements: 124 credits

•         To be considered a full time student you must enoll in a minimum of 12 credit hours per semester.

•         If taking Advanced Placement courses in high school or considering dual enrollment in high school/community college courses, please make sure you speak with a faculty advisor or Registrar's Office at Millikin prior to your selection/enrollment.

** This class is typically offered every other year - plan carefully

Updated: 30-May-22

MILLIKIN UNIVERSITY

English Education 8 Semester Plan - Revised for New Curriculum



Honors Seminar Elective
Education English

Semester #1                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #2                       Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

HN 150: Honors Writing Seminar I 3 HN 151: Honors Writing Seminar II 3

3 3

3 3

ED 120: Introduction to Education 3 ED 210: Human Development 3-Jan

ED 170/172: Education Internship 1 EN 2XX: World Literary Traditions / EN 270: Comp-Aided Publishing 3

EN 2XX: AA Literary Traditions / EN 241: Classical Traditions 3

Semester Total 16 Semester Total 15

Cumulative Total 16 Cumulative Total 31

Semester #3                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #4                       Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

3 3

3 3

3 3

ED 115: Instr. Strat. Learning Disabilities 3 EN 222: Contemporary Adolescent Literature 3

EN 2XX: AA Literary Traditions / EN 241: Classical Traditions 3 EN 2XX: World Literary Traditions / EN 270: Comp-Aided Publishing 3

Semester Total 15 Semester Total 15

Cumulative Total 46 Cumulative Total 61

Semester #5                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #6                       Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

EN 302: Literacy in Content Areas 3 ED 310: Create Community Learners (Junior Block) 3

EN 2XX: American Literature Elective 3 ED 321: General Secondary Methods (Junior Block) 3

EN 3XX: Creative Writing Elective 3 EN 310: Applying Writing Theory 3

EN 3XX: Literary & Cultural Theory 3 EN 3XX: Professional Writing/Journalism Elective 3

Elective 3 EN 325: Shakespeare 3

EN XXX: Content Test Workshop 1

Semester Total 15 Semester Total 16

Cumulative Total 76 Cumulative Total 92

Semester #7                                Term: ___________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry Semester #8                         Term: __________ Hours Spg/Fall/Evry

ED 420: Instructional Analysis, Design, Assess 2 ED 478: Supervised Student Teaching 12

EN 470: Teaching Writing Internship (requires scheduling IN181 course) 3 ED 488: Senior Seminar 3

EN 425: Adv. Methods Lang Arts** 3 EN XXX: Application Workshop 1

EN XXX: School Partnership Workshop / Education Research Workshop 1

Elective 3

Semester Total 12 Semester Total 16

Cumulative Total 104 Cumulative Total 120

NOTES:

•         The schedule above provides a template.  Schedules will vary by student.  Summer courses may be taken at Millikin or another institution (course approved through Registrar)

•         Undergraduate graduation hour requirements: 124 credits

•         To be considered a full time student you must enoll in a minimum of 12 credit hours per semester.

•         If taking Advanced Placement courses in high school or considering dual enrollment in high school/community college courses, please make sure you speak with a faculty advisor or Registrar's Office at Millikin prior to your selection/enrollment.

** This class is typically offered every other year - plan carefully

Updated: 30-May-22

MILLIKIN UNIVERSITY

English Education 8 Semester Plan - Revised for New Curriculum


